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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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TopNotch Auction
Tuesday, October 19th 2021

1 Papa Bear Chair signed A.P. Stolen,
Designed by Hans J. Wegner.

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 1
2 Early Wayne Ngan Pottery Vase,

signed on bottom, 6 3/4" high.
$500 - $750

Lot # 2

Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com

The next scheduled Specialty Auctions are:
Antique & Art - Oct 26 2021

TopNotch - Oct 19 2021



$100 - $200

Lot # 199

Lot # 200
200 Tiffany Sherry Glass signed L.C.T.

Favrile, 4 1/2" high.
$150 - $250

199 Tiffany Studios Favrile Glass
Toothpick Holder signed LCT,
U3747, 1 7/8" high.

$300 - $400

Lot # 201

Lot # 202
202 Set of Georg Jensen "Margete" 51

piece Sterling Silver Flatware.
$2,500 - $3,500

201 5 Tiffany Studios Favrile Glass Open
Salts signed LCT, 2 3/8" diameter.

3 France & Son Teak End Table, Design:
Hvidt/ Nielsen, 22 3/4" high

$300 - $500

Lot # 3 4 France & Son Teak Corner Table,
Design: Hvidt/ Nielsen, 25 1/4" high

$300 - $500

Lot # 4



5 Stoneware Maternal Figure signed T.
Kakinuma, 14 1/4" x 16" x 10 3/4".

$500 - $800

Lot # 5

6 Japanese Bronze Covered Incense
Burner, 14 1/4" high.

$200 - $400

Lot # 6
197 Circa 1909 Elkington Hallmarked

Blue Enameled Buckle & Buttons.
$150 - $300

Lot # 197

198 Haida Silver Pendant "Raven" Design
monogrammed JM (James Mcguire)
'78, 2" high.

$150 - $300

Lot # 198



195 Georg Jensen USA Sterling Silver
Brooch, # 111.

$200 - $300

Lot # 195

196 Cased Set of 6 Hardy Bros Ltd.
Australian Hallmarked Opal inset
Coffee Spoons.

$200 - $400

Lot # 196
7 Persian "Tree of Life" Rug

approximately 4' x 5'10".
$400 - $600

Lot # 7

$3,000 - $4,000

Lot # 8

Lot # 9
9 Watercolour signed Sylvester Stannard,

14" x 21", "Thatched Cottage".
$400 - $600

8 Pair of Female Mandarin 5th Rank
Badges, framed approximately 11 1/2" x
12".



$300 - $500

Lot # 10

Lot # 11
11 Oil on Canvas signed Thornley

(George), 15 1/2" x 23 1/2", "Harbour
Scene".

$1,000 - $1,500

10 Watercolour signed Sylvester
Stannard H.B.A., 12 1/2" x 20",
"Feeding Ducks - Sunset".

$150 - $300

Lot # 12

Lot # 13
13 Amphora Pottery Vase, 20" high.

$300 - $400

12 Pair of Inlaid Walnut Louis XV Side
Chairs, 37 1/3" high.

$150 - $300

Lot # 191

Lot # 192
192 Sterling Silver Sealing Wax Holder &

Vesta Case by Samuel Jacob, 1894,
7 7/8" L, note top.

$250 - $350

191 Haida "Raven" Sterling Silver
Pendant monogrammed JM (James
McGuire) '78. $1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 193

Lot # 194
194 Danecraft Sterling Silver Necklace &

Earrings.
$150 - $200

193 S.T. Dupont Paris Teatro Table
Lighter C. 1997 Limited Edition of
250.



188 L.C. Tiffany Blue Favrile Miniature
Cabinet Vase signed 1005-2631M, 3
3/8" high.

$200 - $400

Lot # 188 $200 - $400

Lot # 189

Lot # 190
190 Loetz Style Iridescent Miniature

Vase, 4" high.
$80 - $120

189 Small Emile Galle Squat Pinecone
Cameo Glass Vase, 2" high.

14 Georgian Walnut Kneehole Desk, 31
1/2" high, fading noted.

$300 - $400

Lot # 14

15 Framed Hermes Silk Scarf "Etriers",
34 1/2" x 34 1/2".

$150 - $300

Lot # 15



$3,000 - $5,000

Lot # 16

Lot # 17
17 Japanese Woodblock Print by

Yoshitora Utagawa, 14" x 9 1/4",
"Submerging Warrior".

$150 - $300

16 Oil on Canvas signed Ph.(Philp)
Sadee, 22 3/4" x 19 1/8", "Holding
Mother's Hand".

$200 - $300

Lot # 18

Lot # 19
19 Gilt Metal Mounted Cloisonne Ewer,

19" high.
$400 - $600

18 Side Handle Pot signed with Chop by
Wayne Ngan, 9" wide.

$200 - $400

Lot # 184

Lot # 185
185 Iranian Hand Knotted Persian

Carpet, approximately 60" x 33".
$150 - $250

184 Set of eight 19th Century Mahogany
Cameo Back Dining Chairs. $300 - $500

Lot # 186

Lot # 187
187 Oil on Canvas signed Adrian Stokes,

14 1/4" x 15 1/2", "The Streams East
Hungary".

$3,000 - $5,000

186 Georgian Square Piano, John
Broadwood & Son 1799, 64 1/2"
wide.



$150 - $200

Lot # 180

Lot # 181
181 Carved Wood Spaniel Sculpture

signed F. Vemmens, 14 3/4" wide.
$200 - $300

180 Georg Jensen 925S Brooch, Model #
425.

$150 - $300

Lot # 182

Lot # 183
183 19th Century Kidney Shaped Walnut

Desk, 48" wide.
$200 - $400

182 Pair of Gilt Metal Candlesticks, 9 1/4"
high.

20 Gilt Metal Mounted Cloisonne Urn on
Stand, 10 1/4" high.

$250 - $400

Lot # 20
21 Gilt Metal Mounted Cloisonne Ewer,

15 1/4" high.
$300 - $500

Lot # 21



22 Japanese Brass Jardiniere with Base
signed, 9 5/8" x 12" diameter.

$200 - $400

Lot # 22

23 Pair of Cloisonne Roosters on Stands,
38" high.

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 23
177 Pair of Moroccan Inlaid Riad Doors,

93 1/2" high.
$1,500 - $3,000

Lot # 177

$200 - $400

Lot # 178

Lot # 179
179 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet,

approximately 24" x 26".
$100 - $200

178 Inuit Stone Figural Sculpture, base
marked AVE, 9 5/8" x 8 1/2" x 6 1/2".



$150 - $250

Lot # 173

Lot # 174
174 Grove Pottery Bowl, Mottled Brown

Glaze, 7 7/8" diameter.
$150 - $200

173 Grove Pottery Covered Jar, Mottled
Brown Glaze, 4 3/4" high.

$200 - $300

Lot # 175

Lot # 176
176 Pair of Burr Walnut & Mahogany

Ormolu Mounted Marble Top Night
Tables.

$200 - $400

175 Hallmarked Georg Jensen Link
Bracelet, Model #70, 7 3/4" length.

24 Japanese Champleve Urn & Cover,
16" high.

$300 - $500

Lot # 24

$80 - $120

Lot # 25

Lot # 26
26 Pair of Polished Pewter Art Nouveau

Figural Candlesticks, 12" high.
$300 - $400

25 Queen Anne Style Walnut Dressing
Mirror, 30" high, finial missing.



$300 - $500

Lot # 27

Lot # 28
28 Hand Knotted Persian Carpet,

approximately 37" x 29".
$100 - $200

27 Louis XV Style Inlaid Walnut & Ormolu
Bureau Plat, 29 3/4"x 52 1/2" x 31
1/2". $300 - $500

Lot # 29

Lot # 30
30 Acrylic on Board signed (Ted)

Harrison 1981, 24" x 36, "White
Horse".

$30,000 - $40,000

29 Cloisonne Horse with Gilt Metal
Mounts, 13 3/4" x 16 3/4" x 4 1/4".

$200 - $300

Lot # 169

Lot # 170
170 Georg Jensen 925S Brooch, Model #

42, 1904-1994 Commemorative.
$300 - $400

169 Doulton Lambeth Hallmarked Silver
Rim Salad Bowl, 1881, 4" x 9 1/2"D.

$600 - $700

Lot # 171

Lot # 172
172 Whiting Sterling Silver Reticulated

Everted Rim basket, 5" high, 516
grams.

$300 - $400

171 12 International Sterling Silver
Plates, 5 7/8" diameter, 1235 grams.



$400 - $500

Lot # 165

Lot # 166
166 Unsigned Oil on Canvas, 53 1/2" x

39", "Salome with the Head of St. St.
The Baptist".

$1,000 - $1,500

165 Chinese Silk Embroidery Panel, 83" x
37".

$100 - $200

Lot # 167

Lot # 168
168 Grove Pottery Vase, Pale Green

Glaze, 3 3/8" high.
$100 - $200

167 Naturalistic Yixing Teapot, impressed
mark to base, 7 3/8" Long

$400 - $600

Lot # 31

Lot # 32
32 Bitossi Aldo Londi Design Pottery Bird

Form on Plinth, 12 7/8" x 15" x 5 1/4".
$200 - $400

31 Pair of Murano Gold Aventurine Glass
Globe & Cup Table Lamps, 25" high.

$300 - $500

Lot # 33

Lot # 34
34 Moroccan Painted Camel Skin Mirror,

47 1/2" x 30 1/4".
$400 - $600

33 France & Son Teak Coffee Table,
Design: Hvidt /Nielsen, 60" wide.



35 Sheraton Style Mahogany Armchair,
36 1/2" high, right arm restored.

$150 - $250

Lot # 35
36 Chinese Couched Gold Thread & Silk

5 Claw Dragon Panel, 18 1/2" x 14".
$100 - $200

Lot # 36

$800 - $1,200

Lot # 161

Lot # 162
162 Japanese Woodblock Print signed

Posthumously Hiroshi Yoshida, 15" x
10", "Yoshi Kawa".

$100 - $200

161 4 Panel Chinese Coromandel
Screen, 72" high, no hinge pins. $200 - $400

Lot # 163

Lot # 164
164 Japanese Woodblock Print by

Chikanobu Yoshu, C.1860, 8 1/4" x 3
1/8", "Yari Battle Scene

$150 - $300

163 Japanese Woodblock Print by Koitsu
(B.1870), 8 7/8" x 12 1/2", "Shunga
Scene".



159 Carved Marble Head of Kwan Yin, 20
1/2" high.

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 159
160 Oil on canvas signed Paul Hughes,

21 3/4" x 18 1/4", "Sewing in The
Drawing Room".

$300 - $500

Lot # 160
37 Cloisonne Deer, 22" x 16" x 14".

$600 - $800

Lot # 37
38 French Empire Semainier, 57 7/8"

high, small losses.
$300 - $500

Lot # 38



39 Pair of Marble Torchieres marked A.G.
23, A.G. 2 , 41 5/8" high, 1 plateau
restored.

$550 - $750

Lot # 39
40 Pair of Brass Puja Lamps, 44" high.

$750 - $1,250

Lot # 40
157 Japanese woodblock Print by

Kawase Hasui, 14" x 9 3/8",
"Moonlight at Seichoen Garden".

$200 - $400

Lot # 157
158 Japanese Woodblock Print signed K

(Katsuyuki) Nishijima, 8 1/8" x 11
1/8", "Harumeku".

$150 - $300

Lot # 158



$10 - $200

Lot # 153

Lot # 154
154 Argillite Model Totem Pole signed Ike

Hans, Skidegate, 9 7/8" high, base
split & restored.

$1,000 - $1,500

153 Carlton Ware Dresser Set Dish,
Candlesticks & Powder Box, dish 14"
wide.

$150 - $300

Lot # 155

Lot # 156
156 Inuit Stone Bear Carving Signed with

Sylabics, 6 1/2" high.
$200 - $400

155 Kwagiulth Carving "Eagle on Whale"
base signed Simon Charlie, 6" x 10"
x 4 1/4".

$100 - $200

Lot # 41

Lot # 42
42 Massive Argillite Model Totem Pole

signed Rufus Moody, 48 1/2" x 7 1/8 x
6 7/8".

$7,500 - $12,500

41 Parian Ware Bust "Apollo", London Art
Union 1881, 13 1/2" high.

$300 - $500

Lot # 43

Lot # 44
44 Oil on Canvas signed Ad Kauffmann,

24" x 42 1/2", "Pastoral Scene with
Figure".

$1,750 - $2,250

43 Russian Bronze Bear with Sotheby
Parke Bernet Catalog, 11 1/4" L.



$400 - $600

Lot # 45

Lot # 46
46 Oil on Green Fibre Board signed Maud

Lewis, 11 5/8" x 13 3/4", "Sleighing
Scene", losses

$6,000 - $9,000

45 Pair of Murano Gold Aventurine Glass
Footed Table Lamps, 28 1/2" high.

$400 - $700

Lot # 47

Lot # 48
48 Oak & Walnut Paw Foot Armchair with

Needlepoint Seat, 36" high.
$200 - $400

47 Continental Carved Oak Double
Pedestal Desk/ 3 Sections, 54" wide.

$150 - $250

Lot # 149

Lot # 150
150 Dutch Bombe inlaid Kingwood two

drawer lamp table with marble top,
30 1/8" high.

$150 - $250

149 Bennington Stoneware Vase,
Decorated with Moths, 12 1/2" high.

$250 - $350

Lot # 151

Lot # 152
152 Oil on Canvas signed Ernest

Klempner 1932, 32 1/2" x 25 1/2",
"Portrait of a Boy".

$700 - $1,000

151 Antique Hand Knotted Persian
Carpet, approximately 75" x 44".



147 Stoneware Bird Figure having a
Iridescent Glaze monogrammed TK
(Tom Kakinuma), 8" length.

$300 - $400

Lot # 147

148 Pair of Watercolours on Silk, both 27"
x 12", "Japanese Ladies in
Traditional Garments.

$200 - $400

Lot # 148

$100 - $150

Lot # 49

Lot # 50
50 Murano Gold Aventurine Glass Triple

Lobed Table Lamp, 18" high.
$200 - $300

49 19th Century Oak "Windsor Castle"
Open Armchair.

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 51

Lot # 52
52 2 Grove Pottery Dishes, Blue & Brown

Glaze, 4 1/8" & 4 3/4" diameter.
$60 - $100

51 Antique Dore Bronze & Royal Blue
Patinated Polychrome Porcelain
French Clock Garniture Set



53 Grove Pottery Squat Vase, Cobalt
Glaze, 3 1/8" high.

$100 - $150

Lot # 53

$120 - $180

Lot # 54

Lot # 55
55 Grove Pottery Mug, Cobalt Glaze, 4"

high.
$60 - $100

54 Grove Pottery Tapered Vase, Cobalt
Glaze, 5" high.

$150 - $200

Lot # 143

Lot # 144
144 Grove Cobalt Glazed Pottery Vase

signed Grove Victoria Canada, 4
5/8".

$100 - $150

143 Grove Pottery H-Mark Vase, Mottled
Brown Glaze, 4" high.

$5,000 - $7,500

Lot # 145

Lot # 146
146 Gambone Italy Pottery Vase, 8" high.

$150 - $300

145 Oil on Canvas signed (Ted) Harrison
1982, 20" x 28", "Lone Rider".



$100 - $200

Lot # 139

Lot # 140
140 2 Gucci Designer Handbags (1 Black

Patent & 1 Brown Velvet) & a Gucci
Wallet.

$100 - $200

139 Yixing Ware "Dragon" Teapot, Lid
Chipped, 5 1/4" High

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 141

Lot # 142
142 Grove Pottery Vase, Mottled Blue

Glaze, 6 1/4" high.
$120 - $180

141 Danish Modern Teak Sideboard, 71"
wide. $60 - $100

Lot # 56

Lot # 57
57 Continental Carved Oak Bookshelf,

72" wide.
$400 - $700

56 2 Grove Pottery Cups, Mottled Blue
Glaze, 3 3/8" high.

$600 - $900

Lot # 58

Lot # 59
59 Jan Grove "Fable Animals" Pottery

Table Lamp, base 16" High
$400 - $600

58 Kashmir Wool Carpet approximately
8'3" x 10'10".



$300 - $500

Lot # 60

Lot # 61
61 Pair of Early 19th Century Chinese

Elm Wood Stands with Drawer, 34
1/2".

$500 - $700

60 Continental Oak Cabinet with Natur
Mort Relief Doors, 55" wide.

$150 - $250

Lot # 62

Lot # 63
63 Grove Pottery Vase with Everted Rim,

Mottled Blue Glaze, 4 1/4" high.
$120 - $180

62 Grove Pottery Pitcher, Pale Blue
Glaze, 7 3/8" high.

$300 - $500

Lot # 135

Lot # 136
136 Plaque Mounted Print by Ted

Harrison 1971, signed verso, 5" x 6
1/2".

$100 - $200

135 Four 19th Century Rope Twist
Mahogany Dining Chairs, 34" high.

$200 - $300

Lot # 137

Lot # 138
138 English Silver Potpourri: W. Comyns

London 1910, 227 grams, 7 7/8" High
$200 - $300

137 Mappin & Webb Hallmarked Posy
Vase with Beaten Finish, 8 1/8".



$100 - $200

Lot # 130

Lot # 131
131 Moroccan Blue Wool "Tree of Life"

Carpet, approximately 8'4" x 12'6".
$1,500 - $2,000

130 Victorian Burr Walnut Night Table.

Lot # 132

Lot # 133
133 3 Pair of Antique Brass Candlesticks,

4 1/2"/ 7"/ 9 1/2" H.
$100 - $150

132 Nymphenburg Porcelain Wares
Including Figural Covered Tureen (9
1/2" L), 13 pieces.

Lot # 134
134 Georgian Mahogany Drop Side Paw

Foot Table, 47 1/4" length.
$400 - $600

$300 - $500

64 Grove Pottery Tankard, Mottled Brown
Glaze, 5 5/8" high.

$100 - $200

Lot # 64

$500 - $750

Lot # 65

Lot # 66
66 Ammonite Specimen, 11" wide.

$2,500 - $3,500

65 Jonathan Harris Studio Glass Cameo
Vase, 8 7/8" high.



67 Jonathan Harris Studio Glass Cameo
Vase, 7" high.

$250 - $400

Lot # 67
68 Georg Jensen Sterling Silver Goblet,

#296C, 323 grams, 4 1/2" high.
$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 68 $600 - $800

Lot # 126

Lot # 127
127 Brass Diwali Shrine, 21 1/4" x 13 3/4"

x 7 3/4".
$300 - $500

126 Pair of Rosewood Horseshoe Back
Chairs 26" wide, acquired Hong
Kong.

$1,200 - $1,800

Lot # 128

Lot # 129
129 Chinese Cloisonne Jardiniere with

Enamelled Base & Brass Rim, 5" x 8
3/4" diameter.

$300 - $400

128 Pair of Chinese Rosewood
Armchairs, 38" high, restoration
noted.



$200 - $300

Lot # 122

Lot # 123
123 Victorian Sterling Silver Milk Jug by

William Hunter, London 1844, 168
grams.

$175 - $275

122 Georg Jensen USA Brooch, Model #
112.

$200 - $300

Lot # 124

Lot # 125
125 Chinese Rosewood Altar Style Table,

47 1/2" wide.
$400 - $600

124 "Tiffany & Co. Makers Sterling Silver"
Tudor Rose Shaped mono. Dish,
220gr., 9" dia.

69 Georg Jensen Sterling Silver Goblet,
#296C, 330 grams, 4 1/2" high,
dented.

$1,500 - $2,000

Lot # 69

$1,000 - $1,500

Lot # 70

Lot # 71
71 Jonathan Harris Studio Glass Cameo

Feathertrail Vase, 5 1/8" high.
$100 - $200

70 Georg Jensen Sterling Silver Goblet,
#296A, 3 7/8" high.



$200 - $300

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 "Tiffany & Co. Makers Sterling Silver"

Ruffed Rim Vase monogrammed, 9
1/4" high, 240 grams.

$200 - $300

72 Chinese Cloisonne Domed Cigarette
Box, 5 3/4" wide.

$400 - $600

Lot # 74

Lot # 75
75 Black Glazed Bowl signed with Chop

by Wayne Ngan, 8" diameter.
$200 - $300

74 Early Wayne Ngan Pottery Vase,
signed on bottom, 11 1/4" high. $450 - $550

Lot # 117

Lot # 118
118 Pumpkin-form Yixing Teapot

inscribed with characters, impressed
mark, 7" Long

$100 - $200

117 Victorian Sterling Silver Teapot by
John Edward & William Barnard,
London 1850, 470 grams.

Lot # 119

Lot # 120
120 Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Bright

Cut Ladle, 13 1/2" length, 248 grams.
$200 - $300

119 Silver-form Yixing Teapot with Peach
Branch Lid, impressed mark, 7 3/4"
Long

Lot # 121
121 Yixing Teapot with Bamboo-form

Spout & Handle, decorated variously,
7 7/8" Long-----

$100 - $200

$100 - $300



$150 - $250

Lot # 113

Lot # 114
114 Hallmarked Sliver Cigar Rest, 3 5/8"

length, 52 grams.
$60 - $100

113 Tiffany & Co. Sterling Silver Salt
Shaker & Pepper Grinder, 5 1/2 & 5
3/4" High, 425 grams

$100 - $200

Lot # 115

Lot # 116
116 Meiji Japanese Porcelain Vase with

Silver Overlay signed Shreve & Co.,
6" High---

$150 - $300

115 Hallmarked Silver Cigar Cutter, 5 3/8"
length.

$500 - $750

Lot # 76

Lot # 77
77 Collection of 4 Prehistoric Ammonite

and Fossils.
$2,000 - $3,000

76 Tapered Oviform Black Glazed Vase
signed with Chop Wayne Ngan, 13
1/2" high.

78 Watercolour signed Alfred East 1896,
20 1/4" x 30 1/4", "Possibly Windsor
Castle".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 78



$400 - $600

Lot # 79

Lot # 80
80 Mahogany Fall Front Bureau with

Marquetry Interior, 37 5/6" wide.
$400 - $600

79 Pair of Watercolours signed H.M.
Brock 1911, 13" x 18 1/2", "Domestic
Tuning".

$2,500 - $3,500

Lot # 81

Lot # 82
82 18th Century Oak Barely Twist

"Welsh" Dresser, 46 1/2" wide. -
$250 - $500

81 Pair of Moroccan "Twin Rugs" with
Crimson & Cream Fields, approx. 6'6"
x 10'8".

$350 - $450

Lot # 109

Lot # 110
110 Two Sterling Silver Cocktail Items:

Tiffany & Co. Vermouth Dropper and
other Jigger, 4" High

$150 - $200

109 Pair of Gorham Sterling Silver
Cement Loaded Compotes, 355 &
360 grams, 4 1/8 x 7 1/2" diam

$100 - $300

Lot # 111

Lot # 112
112 Chinese Export Silver Epergne

(tested), 7 7/8" high, 179 grams.
$200 - $300

111 Archaic Form Yixing Teapot,
inscribed with characters, impressed
mark, 7 1/4" L.



$200 - $300

Lot # 105

Lot # 106
106 Pair of Yixing Ware "Hawks" Vases,

12 1/4" high, foot rim nibbled.
$300 - $500

105 Grove Pottery Bowl, Pale Blue Glaze,
9 1/2" diameter.

$2,500 - $5,000

Lot # 107

Lot # 108
108 Shreve Crump & Low Co. Boston

Sterling Silver Bowl, 385 grams----- --
-, 2 3/4 x 11" diameter.

$200 - $300

107 Set of Tiffany & Co. "English King"
Sterling Silver Flatware, 79 pieces

$150 - $300

Lot # 83

Lot # 84
84 Antique Mahogany Tavern Clock, 53

1/2" high.
$500 - $1,000

83 Grove Pottery Teapot (spout chipped)
& 6 Cups, Brown Glazed, pot 9 1/2"L.

85 Needlework Sampler Dated 1816, 17"
x 14 1/2".

$100 - $200

Lot # 85



$400 - $600

Lot # 86

Lot # 87
87 Oil on Board signed G. Flasschoen, 5

1/2" x 8 3/4", "Three Figures".
$500 - $1,000

86 Oil on Board signed Alfred James
Dewey, 15 1/2" x 10 7/8", "Woman
Smoking in Shawl".

$150 - $300

Lot # 88

Lot # 89
89 18th Century Italian Rococo Girandole

Mirror, 44" x 29" x 9".
$300 - $500

88 Unsigned Oil on Board, 7" x 9",
"Festive Gypsy Scene".

102 Watercolour signed (Anton) Romako,
18" x 12", "Portrait of a Youthful
Woman".

$500 - $1,000

Lot # 102

$200 - $400

Lot # 103

Lot # 104
104 Grove Pottery Rimmed Bowl, Pale

Blue Glaze, 5 5/8" high.
$200 - $300

103 Japanese Woodblock Print by
Kunisada ,13" x 9", "#10 in a Series".



100 Chinese Silk Embroidery Panel, 18
3/4" x 6".

$60 - $100

Lot # 100
101 Acrylic on Canvas signed Gloria

(Petyarre) verso, 51 1/4" x 49 1/4",
"Bush Medicine Leaves".

$1,000 - $2,000

Lot # 101
$200 - $400

Lot # 90

Lot # 91
91 Satsuma Tea Service with Arhats &

Dragon Decoration.
$60 - $100

90 2 Mezzotints after Morland by Smith
1799, approx. 12" x 22", "The Corn
Bin" & "The Horse Feeder".

$200 - $400

Lot # 92

Lot # 93
93 Carved Hard Stone Shou Lao in Box

with Wooden Stand, figure 7 1/8" H.
$200 - $400

92 Georgian Break Front Mahogany
Sideboard with Cellarette Drawer, 58"
wide.



$150 - $200

Lot # 94

Lot # 95
95 Codman & Codman Providence RI

Sterling Silver Bread Basket, 781
grams, 2 1/2 x 13 1/8 x 11

$500 - $600

94 Cased Walker & Hall Sheffield 12
Piece Fish Set, case with Key, 13 7/8".

$100 - $150

Lot # 96

Lot # 97
97 19th Century Renaissance Revival

Tazza, 7 1/8" x 12 1/4" x 9 1/4", signed
at base.

$100 - $200

96 Victorian Carved Oak Open Armchair
Surmounted by a Crown.

98 Antique Marble Top Hall Table with
Paw Feet.

$150 - $250

Lot # 98

99 Framed Hermes Silk Scarf "La Cle des
Champs", 34 1/2" x 34 1/2".

$150 - $300

Lot # 99


